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AVONDALE PHASE 2

VOL. 2017, PG. 1024
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AVONDALE PHASE 1
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LOT 7  LOT 10LOT 9  LOT 8  
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AVONDALE PHASE 2
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AVONDALE PHASE 2
VOL. 2017, PG. 1024
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SOUTH LINE OF DEED

DOC. NO. 20190619000707120

7
9
6

7
9
5

796

7
9
5

 

7
9
6

7
9
7

7
9
7

7
9
8

7
9
9

79
1

7
9
2

7
9
3

7
9
4

 

79
0

7
8
9

788

79
0

7
9
1

79
2

79
3

79
4

7
9
5

7
9
67
9
77
9
8

7
9
8

7
9
9

7
9
7

7
9
6

7
9
5

7
9
4

793
792

791

790

789

7
8
9

7
8
9

788
787

786
787788789

789

790
791

788

788

787
786

7
8
5

7
8
6

7
8
7

7
8
6

7
8
8

7
8
9

788

790

79
17
9
2

79
3

7
9
4

1
8
' A

L
L
E
Y
 -
 V

O
L
. 
2
0
1
6
, 
P
G

. 
7
5
1

RETAIL\GAS STATION
5,445 SF

OPEN
SPACE/

EXTENDED
DETENTION
63,202 SF

OFFICE
6,475 SF

OFFICE
4,900 SF

OFFICE
8,400 SF

OFFICE
6,001 SF

OFFICE/RETAIL/REST.
21,500 SF

RETAIL/REST.
11,000 SF

LOT 1

1.11 AC

LOT 3

2.13 AC

LOT 4

1.46 AC

LOT 6

0.90 AC

LOT 10

0.50 AC

LOT 9

0.64 AC

LOT 7

1.27 AC

LOT 2

2.07 AC  

LOT 6

1.45 AC

LOT 11

0.53 AC

OFFICE
6,001 SF

OFFICE
6,001 SF

OFFICE
6,001 SF

T
Y
P
E
 B

1
 1

5
' L

A
N

D
S
C

A
P
E
 B

U
F
F
E
R

TYPE B1 15' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

T
Y
P
E
 B

1
 1

5
' L

A
N

D
S
C

A
P
E
 B

U
F
F
E
R

8' SOLID MASONRY
SCREENING WALL  

8' SOLID MASONRY
SCREENING WALL

8' SOLID MASONRY
SCREENING WALL

RETAIL/
RESTAURANT

W/ DRIVE
THRU

19,174 S.F

LOT 5

2.08 AC

OFFICE
2-STORY
20,000 FP
40,000 SF

LOT 8

2.21 AC

180.02'
337.04'

336.21' 

2
6
8
.0

9
' 

3
9
7
.0

2
'

179.18'

179.18'

1
2
9
.1

7
'

1
2
9
.1

7
'

1
8
9
.1

7
'

337.04'

327.04' 

1
2
9
.8

1
' 

2
7
2
.4

4
' 

3
7
8
.3

3
'

1
7
5
.7

1
' 

254.28' 

159.61'

159.61'

1
7
4
.6

0
' 

1
3
8
.7

8
'

233.79'

36' 

24' 

2
4
'

2
0
' 

9'

TYP.

30' 
30' 

9' 

TYP.

2
0
'

2
4
'

2
0
' 

9'
TYP.

9
'

T
Y
P
.

20' 

5'

BFR

BFR

BFR  

BFR

BFR  

BFR  

BFR

BFR

1
5
' 

1
6
. 6

3
'

18.23'

1
2
.5

7
'

9
'

T
Y
P
.

20' 15' 

21'

6'

24' 

5'

BFR

BFR

BFRBFR  

BFR

2
4
'

1
8
' 

9'
TYP.

7
.9

6
' 

24' 

9'
TYP. 

2
0
' 

2
4
' 

2
0
' 

6
'

9
.5

'

3
0
'

9
'

T
Y
P
. 9
' 

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
. 

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
.

20' 24' 20' 20' 24' 20' 

9'
TYP.

20' 24' 20' 

24' 20'
20'

24'

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9'
TYP.

6' 

15'

BFR
BFR

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
' 

T
Y
P
. 

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9'
TYP.

20' 24' 20' 

9
' 

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
. 

15' 

6
'

6'

2
4
'

3
6
'

24
'

BFR

BFR

BFR BFR  

BFR  

BFR

BFR

20' 24' 20'8.5' 

1
5
' 

2
0
'

2
4
'

24' 20' 20' 24' 20' 20' 24' 20'

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
. 

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
'

T
Y
P
.

9
' 

T
Y
P
. 

9
'

T
Y
P
. 

9
' 

T
Y
P
. 

9
'

T
Y
P
.

8.5' 20' 24'

9
'

T
Y
P
.

20' 20' 24'

2
0
'

2
0
' 

9'
TYP.

9'

TYP.

9'
TYP.

6
'

2
0
'

2
4
' 

9'
TYP. 

9'

TYP.

9'

TYP.

9'
TYP. 

9
'

T
Y
P
. 

2
0
'

2
4
' 

2
0
' 

2
0
' 

2
4
' 

2
0
'

2
4
' 

2
0
'

2
0
' 

2
4
' 

BFR

20'24' 

20' 24' 20' 

20' 24' 20'

20' 24' 20'

20' 

22.55' 

2
4
'

24' 

2
4
'

8
'

8
'

24' 20' 20' 24'20' 

1
5
0
'

S
T
O

R
A
G

E
 

1
0
0
'

T
R

A
N

S
IT

IO
N

1
1
0
' 

T
R

A
N

S
IT

IO
N

 

1
0
4
.9

6
'

1
0
0
' 

S
T
O

R
A
G

E
 

7
0
'

T
R

A
N

S
IT

IO
N

110' 107.22'

15'

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

T

T

R20'

R20'

R20'

R20
'

R
30'

R
30

'

R20
'

R
12'

R20
'

R
2
0
' R

2
0'

R
2
0
'

R
20'R

20
'

R
2
0
'

R
5
0
'

R30'

R
30

'

R
20

'

R
2
0
'

R
20

'

R
12

'

R
20' R

20
' R

20' R
20

' R
20'

R20
'

R20'

R2
0'

R
2
0
'

R44'

R
20

' R44
'

R
20'R

20
'

R20'

R
20

'

R20'

R20
'

TEMPORARY ACCESS
EASEMENT TO BE
ABANDONED

TEMPORARY ACCESS
EASEMENT TO BE

ABANDONED

30' TEMPORARY
DRAINAGE/GRADING
EASEMENT TO BE
ABANDONED

30' TEMPORARY
DRAINAGE/GRADING
EASEMENT TO BE
ABANDONED

30' TEMPORARY
DRAINAGE/GRADING
EASEMENT TO BE

ABANDONED

30' TEMPORARY
DRAINAGE/GRADING
EASEMENT TO BE
ABANDONED

2
4
' 

2 BIKE
SPACES

2 BIKE  
SPACES

2 BIKE  
SPACES  

2 BIKE
SPACES  

10' S/W  

10' S/W  

10' S/W

10' S/W 10' S/W 10' S/W

LANDSCAPE DESIGN
BY OTHERS

6.32' 

R
20

' 

R10'
R10'

R20'

R20
'

R
20

'

9
'

T
Y
P
.

18'10' 

7.56'

6.41' 

9
' 

T
Y
P
. 

20'

9
' 

T
Y
P
. 

20'

9
'

T
Y
P
.

20'

6'

6'

9.62' 

3
0
'

R
30

'

R
30'

R
20'

R
20

'

5'

R
2
0
'

R
1
5
'

R20'

R
20'

5
0
.4

8
'

6
0
.4

9
'

1
1
0
.5

4
' 

PROPOSED STREET
EASEMENT

FH
FH

FHFH
FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

FH  

FH

FH
FH

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E. 

D.E.

D.E.

D.E. 

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E. D.E. D.E. 

D.E.
D.E.

D.E.

D.E.D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

D.E.

W.E.

W.E.

W.E.

W.E.

W.E.

W.E. 
W.E. W.E. 

W.E.

W.E.
W.E. 

W.E.
W.E.

W.E.

W.E. 

W.E.

W.E.

W.E.

W.E.

W.E.

D.E.D.E.

30' S/B
30' S/B

30' S/B 30' S/B

3
0
' S

/B
 

3
0
' S

/B
 

3
0
' S

/B
 

3
0
' S

/B

30' S/B30' S/B
30' S/B

3
0
' S

/B
3
0
' S

/B
 

3
0
' S

/B
 

3
0
' S

/B
3
0
' S

/B

20' S/B

20' S/B

20' S/B

30' S/B

20' S/B

20' S/B

20' S/B

20' S/B 20' S/B  20' S/B

20' S/B 20' S/B

20' S/B
20' S/B  

2
0
' S

/B

2
0
' S

/B
 

2
0
' S

/B

3
0
' S

/B
 

3
0
' S

/B
3
0
' S

/B

2
0
' S

/B 3
0
' S

/B

2
0
' S

/B

2
0
' S

/B

3
0
' S

/B

2
0
' S

/B

EXISTING TURNAROUND
PAVEMENT FOR

CINDERELLA LANE TO
BE DEMOLISHED AND
REMOVED

EXISTING TURNAROUND
PAVEMENT FOR
PENROSE AVENUE TO
BE DEMOLISHED AND
REMOVED

12' 

EXISTING S/W  

EXISTING S/W

EXISTING S/W

EXISTING S/W

EXISTING S/W

EXISTING S/W

EXISTING S/W

D.E.

PROPOSED OFFSITE
STREET EASEMENT

30'

CONSERV GAS EASEMENT
DOC. NO.

20090521000624720
O.P.R.C.C.T.

CONSERV GAS EASEMENT
DOC. NO.

20090521000624720
O.P.R.C.C.T.

10' SIDEWALK EASEMENT
DOC. NO.

20160222000201420
O.P.R.C.C.T.

25'
16

'

PROPOSED STREET
EASEMENT

PROPOSED
SIDEWALK
EASEMENT

PROPOSED STREET
EASEMENT 

PROPOSED STREET
EASEMENT

PROPOSED
SIDEWALK
EASEMENT

15'

1
5
'

15'

15'

15' 

2
1
'

15'

1
5
' 

2
0
'

2
0
'

INLINE RESTAURANT
W/ DRIVE THRU

BFR  

BFR

STORMCEPTOR
MANHOLE

10' 

10'

1
2
'

1
0
'

PICNIC
SHELTER

SCULPTURE
PLAZA

R20'

R20'

R
20

'

WINDOW

MENU

1
0
' E

S
C

A
P
E
 L

A
N

E 1
0
' 

6
.5

' 

BFR

20' 24' 20'20' 

2
0
'

2
4
' 

2
0
' 

R10
'

R
1
0
'

R10'

R
1
0
'

R
20

'

R
20'

R
20

'

R20
'

2
0
' S

/B

FH

FH

FH

FH

R
20

'

R
2
0
'

FDC

FDC

FDC  

FDC

FDC

FDC

FDC

FDC

FDC

FDC

FDC

FDC

R20
'24

'

25' LS BUFFER 25' LS BUFFER25' LS BUFFER

2
5
' L

S
 B

U
F
F
E
R

 

2
5
' L

S
 B

U
F
F
E
R

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

DOUBLE TRASH ENCLOSURE
15'x23' INTERIOR DIMENSION

6' MIN. HT. MASONRY TO MATCH
BUILDING (TYP.)

DOUBLE TRASH ENCLOSURE
15'x23' INTERIOR DIMENSION

6' MIN. HT. MASONRY TO MATCH
BUILDING (TYP.) 

PUBLIC WAY
EASEMENT

PUBLIC WAY
EASEMENT 

DOUBLE TRASH ENCLOSURE
15'x23' INTERIOR DIMENSION

6' MIN. HT. MASONRY TO MATCH
BUILDING (TYP.)

30' S/B
SINGLE TRASH
ENCLOSURE
6' MIN. HT.
MASONRY TO
MATCH BUILDING

EDUCATION WAY

O
P
P
O

R
T
U

N
I
T
Y

 W
A

Y

BFR  

R
20' R

20
'

SP-1

P
R

E
L
I
M

I
N

A
R

Y
 S

I
T
E
 P

L
A

N
 

0 

GRAPHIC SCALE

1 inch =        ft.

50 50  100

50

25 

D
A
T
E

 
N

o
. 

R
E
V
IS

IO
N

 
B
Y

 

DATE:

SHEET

File No. 2022-171

11/14/2022

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

DESIGN:

W
E
S
T
 C

O
IT

, 
L
L
C

C
O

IT
 &

 W
E
S
T
R

ID
G

E

F
R

IS
C
O

, 
T
E
X
A
S
 7

5
0
7
2

1
1
0
5
 C

H
E
E
K
 S

P
A
R

G
E
R

 R
D

. 
S
U

IT
E
 #

1
 

P
H
O

N
E
: 
8
1
7
.2

8
1
.0

5
7
2

C
O

L
L
E
Y
V
IL

L
E
, 
T
X
 7

6
0
3
4
 

W
W

W
.C

L
A
Y
M

O
O

R
E
E
N
G

.C
O

M

TEXAS FIRM #14199

COUNTY SURVEY: ABSTRACT NO.

COLLIN HENRY SLACK  840

CITY: STATE:

FRISCO TEXAS

OWNERS:

APPLICANT:
CLAYMOORE ENGINEERING, INC.
1903 CENTRAL DRIVE, SUITE #406

BEDFORD, TX 76021
PH: 817.281.0572

SURVEYOR:
EAGLE SURVEYING, LLC.
210 SOUTH ELM STREET - SUITE 104
DENTON, TX 76201
PH: 940.222.3009

WEST COIT, LLC
3333 WELBURN - SUITE 240

DALLAS, TEXAS 75219
PH: 214.691.4900

CONTACT NAME: PETE FLOWERS

CONTACT NAME: DREW DONOSKY

CONTACT NAME: TED GOSSETT 

BENCHMARKS

AN "X" CUT ON CONCRETE BACK OF CURB AT THE EASTERNMOST

POINT OF THE NOSE OF AN AN ISLAND MEDIAN AT THE SOUTH END OF

THE SITE ALONG WESTBRIDGE BOULEVARD, APPROXIMATELY 225'

WEST AND 53' SOUTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY. ELEVATION=790.60'

AN "X" CUT ON A CONCRETE STORM DRAIN INLET WITHIN COIT ROAD,

APPROXIMATELY 16' WEST AND 10' N OF THE WESTERNMOST

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

ELEVATION=797.10'

AN "X" CUT ON A CONCRETE STORM DRAIN INLET WITHIN COIT ROAD,

APPROXIMATELY 7' WEST AND 69' S OF THE NORTHERNMOST

NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

ELEVATION=796.20'

PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
PSP22-0053

DOLLAR FLOWERS ADDITION - BLOCK A, LOTS 1-11
BEING A 15.49 ACRE TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE
HENRY SLACK SURVEY, ABSTRACT NUMBER 840 IN THE CITY OF

FRISCO, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

MICHAEL & JOYCE KONRAD
5053 BRANDYWINE LANE
FRISCO, TEXAS 75034
CONTACT NAMES:

MICHAEL & JOYCE KONRAD

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED FIRE LANE, ACCESS, & UTILITY
EASEMENT

OPEN SPACE

PARKING COUNT

W.E. WATER EASEMENT

D.E. DRAINAGE EASEMENT 

SITE PLAN NOTES:
1. ANY REVISION TO THIS PLAN WILL REQUIRE CITY APPROVAL AND WILL

REQUIRE REVISIONS TO ANY CORRESPONDING PLANS TO AVOID
CONFLICTS BETWEEN PLANS.

2. OPEN STORAGE, WHERE PERMITTED, SHALL BE SCREENED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

3. BUILDINGS WITH AN AGGREGATE SUM OF 5,000 SQUARE FEET OR
GREATER ON A LOT SHALL BE SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT ALL STRUCTURES. ALTERNATIVE FIRE
PROTECTION MEASURES MAY BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

4. ALL SIGNAGE IS SUBJECT TO BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION APPROVAL.

5. ALL FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN
AND ARE SUBJECT TO BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION APPROVAL.

6. NO TREES WILL BE REMOVED FOR THIS ADDITION.
7. HANDICAP PARKING IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA

STANDARDS.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PAVEMENT JOINTING PLAN WITH JOINT

LOCATIONS BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW.
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE FULL CONCRETE PANEL WHERE UTILITY

CONNECTIONS ARE MADE.
10. ON-SITE DETENTION LIMITING POST-DEVELOPMENT DISCHARGE TO A

PRE-DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF RATE HAS BEEN PROVIDED.
11. FOUR-SIDED ARCHITECTURE REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS. TO BE

PROVIDED WITH SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL.
12. ALL TRASH ENCLOSURES SHALL BE A MINIMUM 6' IN HEIGHT AND SHALL

BE CLAD IN MASONRY TO MATCH THE BUILDINGS.
13. SITE MUST COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LIGHTING STANDARDS IN

SUBSECTION 4.05.
14. PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENTS (D.E.)  SHALL BE A STANDARD 15' IN

WIDTH.
15. PROPOSED WATER EASEMENTS (W.E.)SHALL BE A STANDARD 10' IN

WIDTH.

ACCORDING TO MAP NO. 48085C0235J, DATED JUNE 02, 2009 OF THE NATIONAL
FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM MAP, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP OF COLLIN
COUNTY, TEXAS, FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, FEDERAL
INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION, THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN ZONE "X"
(UNSHADED) AND IS NOT WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA.

FLOODPLAIN NOTE

N.T.S. 

VICINITY MAP

SITE

WESTBRIDGE BLVD. 
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ACTION

APPROVED DENIED

STAFF ______________________        ________
   Date    Initials

P&Z _______________________        ________
   Date    Initials

       Neighborhood # _____

See the Staff Approval Letter or P&Z Result Memo for any
conditions associated with the approval of the project.

PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS FROM PSP21-0079
1. REVISED LOT 8 TO PROVIDE A LARGER 2-STORY OFFICE

BUILDING RATHER THAN THE SMALLER BUILDINGS.
2. REFINED OPEN SPACE FURTHER BASED ON MINOR AREA

CHANGES AND MATERIAL SHORTAGES. OPEN SPACE WAS
REDUCED APPROXIMATELY 6,000 SQUARE FEET.

WALL

11/22/2022
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